Wild Ones: lllinois Prairie Chapter
Member Lending Library Catalog - Last updated July 3, 2024

City, Publisher

Format

Adams, George

Adelman, Charlotte and
Bernard L. Schwartz

Armitage, Allan M.

Bear, Vanessa
Berry, C.E.

Branhagen, Alan

Brucklin-Sparer, Arden and
Pringle, Rachel

Caduto, Michael and Bruchac,
Michael J.

Capon, Brian

Cheney, Polly W. and Overton,
Kim

Christopher, Thomas (editor)

Cohen, Whitney and Fisher,
John

Crosby, Cindy and Thomas,
Dean

Cullina, William
Czarapata, Elizabeth J.

Darke, Rick
Darke, Rick and Tallamy, Doug
Detrick, Alan L.

Diboll, Neil and Cox, Hilary

Doseff, Lisa and Robertson,
Duncan

Erickson, Laura

Eirman, Kim

Gardening for the Birds: How to Create a Bird-
Friendly Backyard

The Midwestern Native Garden: Native
Alternatives to Nonnative Flowers and Plants: An
Illustrated Guide

Armitage’s Native Plants for North American
Gardens

Wild & Well-Being Card Deck: 70 Exercises for
Nature-Based Self Care

Insect World: A Child’s First Library of Learning

Native Plants of the Midwest: A Comprehensive
Guide to the Best 500 Species for the Garden

How to Grow a School Garden: A Complete Guide
for Parents and Teachers

Native Stories from Keepers of Life: Told by
Joseph Bruchac

Botany For Gardeners, 4th Edition: An
Introduction to the Science of Plants

Sip, Pick, and Pack... : How Pollinators Help Plants
Make Seeds

The New American Landscape: Leading Voices on
the Future of Sustainable Gardening

The Book of Gardening Projects for Kids: 101 Ways
to Get Kids Outside, Dirty, and Having Fun

Tallgrass Conversations: In Search of the Prairie
Spirit

Wildflowers: A Guide to Growing and Propagating
Native Flowers of North America

Invasive Plants of the Upper Midwest: An
Illustrated Guide to Their Identification and
Control

The American Woodland Garden: Capturing the
Spirit of the Deciduous Forest

The Living Landscape: Designing for Beauty and
Biodiversity in the Home Garden

Macro Photography for Gardeners and Nature
Lovers: The Essential Guide to Digital Techniques

The Gardener’s Guide to Prairie Plants

Grandma Lisa’s Humming, Buzzing, Chirping
Garden

100 Plants to Feed The Birds: Turn Your Home
Garden into a Healthy Bird Habitat

The Pollinator Victory Garden: Win the War on
Pollinator Decline with Ecological Gardening;
Attract and Support Bees, Beetles, Butterflies,
Bats, and Other Pollinators

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Athens, OH: Ohio
University Press

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

W. W. Norton &
Company

Time-Life Books
Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Fifth House Publishers

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Orange Frazer Press

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Ice Cube Press

Houhgton Mifflin
Harcourt

Madison, Wis.:
University of
Wisconsin Press

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Chicago: University of
Chicago Press

Minnetonka, MN:
Pollination Press LLC

Storey Publishing

Quarry Books

2016

2011

2006

2024

1989

2016

2010

1995

2022

2016

2011

2012

2019

2000

2005

2002

2014

2008

2023

2021

2022

2020

Print

Print

Print

Cards

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

2024

2023




Embry, Paige

Gardner, Graham Laird

Harstad, Carolyn

Hill, Patricia

Hill, Patricia

Holm, Heather

Holm, Heather

Holm, Heather

House, Homer D.
Illinois Department of Natural

Resources

Jeffords M. and Post, S.

Kelley, Tera

Leopold, Aldo and Kingsolver,
Barbara

McCormac, Jim and Gottfried,
Chelsea

Mancuso, Stefano, trans.
Gregory Conti

Moorehouse, Angella

National Geographic

National Geographic

Nauseef, Judy

Norris, Kelly D.

Northern Kane County Wild
Ones

O’Donnell Young, Beth and
Bussolini, Karen

Rainer, Thomas and West,
Claudia

Reynolds, Mary and Evans,
Ruth

Our Native Bees: North America’s Endangered
Pollinators and the Fight to Save Them

Tiny and Wild: Build a Small-Scale Meadow
Anywhere

Go Native!: Gardening with Native Plants and
Wildflowers in the Lower Midwest

Design Your Natural Midwest Garden

Design Your Natural Midwest Garden

Bees: An Identification and Native Plant Foraging
Guide

Pollinators of Native Plants: Attract, Observe and
Identify Pollinators and Beneficial Insects with
Native Plants

Wasps: Their Biology, Diversity and Role as
Beneficial Insects and Pollinators of Native Plants

Wild Flowers

Creating Habitats and Homes for lllinois Wildlife

Exploring Nature in lllinois: A Field Guide to the
Prairie State

Listen to the Language of the Trees: A Story of
How Forests Communicate Underground

A Sand County Almanac: And Sketches Here and
There

Gardening For Moths: A Regional Guide

The Incredible Journey of Plants

Flower Bugs: A Guide to Flower-Associated True
Bugs of the Midwest

Saving the Monarchs: Inside the Movement to
Help These Beautiful--and Vulnerable--Butterflies
Thrive

Saving the Monarchs: Inside the Movement to
Help These Beautiful--and Vulnerable--Butterflies
Thrive

Gardening with Native Plants in the Upper
Midwest: Bringing the Tallgrass Prairie Home

New Naturalism: Designing and Planting a
Resilient, Ecologically Vibrant Home Garden

Doug Tallamy Live at the Elgin Academy

The Naturescaping Workbook: A Step-by-Step
Guide for Bringing Nature to Your Backyard

Planting in a Post-Wild World: Designing Plant
Communities for Resilient Landscapes

We Are The ARK: Returning Our Gardens to Their
True Nature Through Acts of Restorative Kindness

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Cool Springs Press

Bloomington, IN:
Indiana University
Press

Madison, WI: Trails
Books

Madison, WI: Trails
Books

Minnetonka, MN:
Pollination Press LLC

Minnetonka, MN:
Pollination Press LLC

Minnetonka, MN:
Pollination Press LLC

MacMillan

University of lllinois

Urbana, IL: University
of lllinois Press

Dawn Publications

New York: Oxford
University Press

Ohio University Press

Other Press

Minnetonka, MN:
Pollination Press LLC

lowa City, IA:
University of lowa
Press

Cool Springs Pres

Elgin, IL: Northern
Kane County Wild
Ones

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

2018

2023

1999

2007

2007

2017

2014

2021

1961

2005

2014

2022

1987

2023

2020

2023

2024

2024

2016

2021

2011

2011

2015

2022

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

DVD

Print

Print

Print

2024

2024

2023

2023

2024

2024




Root, Phyllis and Bowen, Betsy

Rosenbaum, Jared and Laura

Savinsski, David (Producer),
Syverson, Mike (Producer,
Narrator), and Wild Ones
(Producer).

Sternburg, Guy and Wilson,
Jim

Sternburg, Guy and Wilson,
Jim

Tallamy, Douglas W.
Tallamy, Douglas W.

Tallamy, Douglas W.

Tallamy, Douglas W.

Tallamy, Douglas W. and
Thomson, Sarah L.

The Xerces Society

The Xerces Society

The Xerces Society

The Xerces Society

Tylka, Dave

USDA National Resources
Conservation Service, Central
Region

Vogt, Benjamin

Wasowski, Sally

Williams, Florence

Zimmerman, Catherine

Zimmerman, Catherine

Plant a Pocket of Prairie

The Puddle Garden

A Tapestry of Learning: Creating School Natural
Areas

Native Trees for North American Landscapes

Native Trees of North America: From the Rockies
to the Atlantic

The Nature of Oaks: The Rich Ecology of Our Most
Essential Native Trees

Toward Harmony with Nature: Native Plants,
Natural Landscapes

Bringing Nature Home: How You Can Sustain
Wildlife with Native Plants

Nature's Best Hope: A New Approach to
Conservation That Starts in Your Backyard
Nature’s Best Hope (Young Readers Edition): How
You Can Save the World in Your Own Yard.

100 Plants to Feed the Bees: Provide a Healthy
Habitat to Help Pollinators Thrive

100 Plants to Feed the Monarch: Create a Healthy
Habitat to Sustain North America's Most Beloved
Butterfly

Farming with Native Beneficial Insects: Ecological
Pest Control Solutions

Gardening for Butterflies: How You Can Attract
and Protect Beautiful, Beneficial Insects

Native Landscaping for Wildlife and People: How
to Use Native Midwestern Plants to Beautify Your
Property and Benefit Wildlife

Seedling ID Guide for Native Prairie Plants

Prairie Up: An Introduction to Natural Garden
Design

Gardening with Prairie Plants: How to Create
Beautiful Native Landscapes

The Nature Fix: Why Nature Makes Us Happier,
Healthier, and More Creative

Hometown Habitat: Stories of Bringing Nature
Home

Urban and Suburban Meadows: Bring
Meadowscaping to Big and Small Spaces

University of
Minnesota Press.

Wild Ridge Press

Appleton, WI: Dream
Scape Entertainment

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Starhill Forest
Arboretum

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Storey Publishing, LLC

Storey Publishing, LLC

Storey Publishing, LLC

Portland, OR: Timber
Press

Jefferson City, MO:
Missouri Dept. of
Conservation

3 Fields Books

Minneapolis:
University of
Minnesota Press

W. W. Norton &
Company

The Meadow Project

The Meadow Project

2014

2015

2011

2004

2021

2021

2014

2009

2020

2023

2016

2021

2014

2016

2002

2023

2002

2017

2016

ca.
2016

Print

Print

CcDh

Print

Print

Print

DVD

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

DVD

DVD

2023

2024

2024

2024

2023




