Wild Ones: Illinois Prairie Chapter

Member Lending Library Catalog - Last updated July 3, 2024

Author	Title	City, Publisher	Date	Format	Acq. Date
Adams, George	Gardening for the Birds: How to Create a Bird- Friendly Backyard	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2016	Print	
Adelman, Charlotte and Bernard L. Schwartz	The Midwestern Native Garden: Native Alternatives to Nonnative Flowers and Plants: An Illustrated Guide	Athens, OH: Ohio University Press	2011	Print	
Armitage, Allan M.	Armitage's Native Plants for North American Gardens	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2006	Print	
Bear, Vanessa	Wild & Well-Being Card Deck: 70 Exercises for Nature-Based Self Care	W. W. Norton & Company	2024	Cards	2024
Berry, C.E.	Insect World: A Child's First Library of Learning	Time-Life Books	1989	Print	
Branhagen, Alan	Native Plants of the Midwest: A Comprehensive Guide to the Best 500 Species for the Garden	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2016	Print	
Brucklin-Sparer, Arden and Pringle, Rachel	How to Grow a School Garden: A Complete Guide for Parents and Teachers	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2010	Print	
Caduto, Michael and Bruchac, Michael J.	Native Stories from Keepers of Life: Told by Joseph Bruchac	Fifth House Publishers	1995	Print	
Capon, Brian	Botany For Gardeners, 4th Edition: An Introduction to the Science of Plants	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2022	Print	
Cheney, Polly W. and Overton, Kim	Sip, Pick, and Pack : How Pollinators Help Plants Make Seeds	Orange Frazer Press	2016	Print	
Christopher, Thomas (editor)	The New American Landscape: Leading Voices on the Future of Sustainable Gardening	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2011	Print	
Cohen, Whitney and Fisher, John	The Book of Gardening Projects for Kids: 101 Ways to Get Kids Outside, Dirty, and Having Fun	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2012	Print	
Crosby, Cindy and Thomas, Dean	Tallgrass Conversations: In Search of the Prairie Spirit	Ice Cube Press	2019	Print	
Cullina, William	Wildflowers: A Guide to Growing and Propagating Native Flowers of North America	Houhgton Mifflin Harcourt	2000	Print	
Czarapata, Elizabeth J.	Invasive Plants of the Upper Midwest: An Illustrated Guide to Their Identification and Control	Madison, Wis.: University of Wisconsin Press	2005	Print	
Darke, Rick	The American Woodland Garden: Capturing the Spirit of the Deciduous Forest	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2002	Print	
Darke, Rick and Tallamy, Doug	The Living Landscape: Designing for Beauty and Biodiversity in the Home Garden	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2014	Print	
Detrick, Alan L.	Macro Photography for Gardeners and Nature Lovers: The Essential Guide to Digital Techniques	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2008	Print	
Diboll, Neil and Cox, Hilary	The Gardener's Guide to Prairie Plants	Chicago: University of Chicago Press	2023	Print	2023
Doseff, Lisa and Robertson, Duncan	Grandma Lisa's Humming, Buzzing, Chirping Garden	Minnetonka, MN: Pollination Press LLC	2021	Print	
Erickson, Laura	100 Plants to Feed The Birds: Turn Your Home Garden into a Healthy Bird Habitat	Storey Publishing	2022	Print	
Eirman, Kim	The Pollinator Victory Garden: Win the War on Pollinator Decline with Ecological Gardening; Attract and Support Bees, Beetles, Butterflies, Bats, and Other Pollinators	Quarry Books	2020	Print	

Embry, Paige	Our Native Bees: North America's Endangered Pollinators and the Fight to Save Them	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2018	Print	2024
Gardner, Graham Laird	Tiny and Wild: Build a Small-Scale Meadow Anywhere	Cool Springs Press	2023	Print	2024
Harstad, Carolyn	Go Native!: Gardening with Native Plants and Wildflowers in the Lower Midwest	Bloomington, IN: Indiana University Press	1999	Print	
Hill, Patricia	Design Your Natural Midwest Garden	Madison, WI: Trails Books	2007	Print	
Hill, Patricia	Design Your Natural Midwest Garden	Madison, WI: Trails Books	2007	Print	
Holm, Heather	Bees: An Identification and Native Plant Foraging Guide	Minnetonka, MN: Pollination Press LLC	2017	Print	
Holm, Heather	Pollinators of Native Plants: Attract, Observe and Identify Pollinators and Beneficial Insects with Native Plants	Minnetonka, MN: Pollination Press LLC	2014	Print	
Holm, Heather	Wasps: Their Biology, Diversity and Role as Beneficial Insects and Pollinators of Native Plants	Minnetonka, MN: Pollination Press LLC	2021	Print	
House, Homer D.	Wild Flowers	MacMillan	1961	Print	
Illinois Department of Natural Resources	Creating Habitats and Homes for Illinois Wildlife	University of Illinois	2005	Print	
Jeffords M. and Post, S.	Exploring Nature in Illinois: A Field Guide to the Prairie State	Urbana, IL: University of Illinois Press	2014	Print	
Kelley, Tera	Listen to the Language of the Trees: A Story of How Forests Communicate Underground	Dawn Publications	2022	Print	
Leopold, Aldo and Kingsolver, Barbara	A Sand County Almanac: And Sketches Here and There	New York: Oxford University Press	1987	Print	
McCormac, Jim and Gottfried, Chelsea	Gardening For Moths: A Regional Guide	Ohio University Press	2023	Print	2023
Mancuso, Stefano, trans. Gregory Conti	The Incredible Journey of Plants	Other Press	2020	Print	
Moorehouse, Angella	Flower Bugs: A Guide to Flower-Associated True Bugs of the Midwest	Minnetonka, MN: Pollination Press LLC	2023	Print	2023
National Geographic	Saving the Monarchs: Inside the Movement to Help These Beautifuland VulnerableButterflies Thrive		2024	Print	2024
National Geographic	Saving the Monarchs: Inside the Movement to Help These Beautifuland VulnerableButterflies Thrive		2024	Print	2024
Nauseef, Judy	Gardening with Native Plants in the Upper Midwest: Bringing the Tallgrass Prairie Home	Iowa City, IA: University of Iowa Press	2016	Print	
Norris, Kelly D.	New Naturalism: Designing and Planting a Resilient, Ecologically Vibrant Home Garden	Cool Springs Pres	2021	Print	
Northern Kane County Wild Ones	Doug Tallamy Live at the Elgin Academy	Elgin, IL: Northern Kane County Wild Ones	2011	DVD	
O'Donnell Young, Beth and Bussolini, Karen	The Naturescaping Workbook: A Step-by-Step Guide for Bringing Nature to Your Backyard	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2011	Print	
Rainer, Thomas and West, Claudia	Planting in a Post-Wild World: Designing Plant Communities for Resilient Landscapes	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2015	Print	
Reynolds, Mary and Evans, Ruth	We Are The ARK: Returning Our Gardens to Their True Nature Through Acts of Restorative Kindness	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2022	Print	

Root, Phyllis and Bowen, Betsy	Plant a Pocket of Prairie	University of	2014	Print	
		Minnesota Press.			
Rosenbaum, Jared and Laura	The Puddle Garden	Wild Ridge Press	2015	Print	
Savinsski, David (Producer), Syverson, Mike (Producer, Narrator), and Wild Ones (Producer).	A Tapestry of Learning: Creating School Natural Areas	Appleton, WI: Dream Scape Entertainment	2011	CD	
Sternburg, Guy and Wilson, Jim	Native Trees for North American Landscapes	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2004	Print	
Sternburg, Guy and Wilson, Jim	Native Trees of North America: From the Rockies to the Atlantic	Starhill Forest Arboretum	2021	Print	
Tallamy, Douglas W.	The Nature of Oaks: The Rich Ecology of Our Most Essential Native Trees	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2021	Print	
Tallamy, Douglas W.	Toward Harmony with Nature: Native Plants, Natural Landscapes		2014	DVD	
Tallamy, Douglas W.	Bringing Nature Home: How You Can Sustain Wildlife with Native Plants	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2009	Print	
Tallamy, Douglas W.	Nature's Best Hope: A New Approach to Conservation That Starts in Your Backyard	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2020	Print	
Tallamy, Douglas W. and Thomson, Sarah L.	Nature's Best Hope (Young Readers Edition): How You Can Save the World in Your Own Yard.	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2023	Print	2023
The Xerces Society	100 Plants to Feed the Bees: Provide a Healthy Habitat to Help Pollinators Thrive	Storey Publishing, LLC	2016	Print	2024
The Xerces Society	100 Plants to Feed the Monarch: Create a Healthy Habitat to Sustain North America's Most Beloved Butterfly	Storey Publishing, LLC	2021	Print	2024
The Xerces Society	Farming with Native Beneficial Insects: Ecological Pest Control Solutions	Storey Publishing, LLC	2014	Print	2024
The Xerces Society	Gardening for Butterflies: How You Can Attract and Protect Beautiful, Beneficial Insects	Portland, OR: Timber Press	2016	Print	
Tylka, Dave	Native Landscaping for Wildlife and People: How to Use Native Midwestern Plants to Beautify Your Property and Benefit Wildlife	Jefferson City, MO: Missouri Dept. of Conservation	2002	Print	
USDA National Resources Conservation Service, Central Region	Seedling ID Guide for Native Prairie Plants			Print	
Vogt, Benjamin	Prairie Up: An Introduction to Natural Garden Design	3 Fields Books	2023	Print	
Wasowski, Sally	Gardening with Prairie Plants: How to Create Beautiful Native Landscapes	Minneapolis: University of Minnesota Press	2002	Print	
Williams, Florence	The Nature Fix: Why Nature Makes Us Happier, Healthier, and More Creative	W. W. Norton & Company	2017	Print	2023
Zimmerman, Catherine	Hometown Habitat: Stories of Bringing Nature Home	The Meadow Project	2016	DVD	
Zimmerman, Catherine	Urban and Suburban Meadows: Bring Meadowscaping to Big and Small Spaces	The Meadow Project	ca. 2016	DVD	